
RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $969,176 WITH 

BLACK & VEATCH INTERNATIONAL COMPANY TO PERFORM A WATER 

RESOURCES CAPACITY DEVELOPMENT STUDY 

 

WHEREAS, a water resources capacity development is needed to support the Water Resources 

Department's ongoing planning and operation; 

WHEREAS, work includes investigating the current state of both water supplies and wastewater 

capacity to plan for future development and capacity allocation; 

WHEREAS, the professional engineering services of Black & Veatch International Company were 

selected through an RFP process that evaluated submissions based on transmittal letter, 

description/understanding of the scope of services, experience/qualifications of company and 

personnel/staff, references, and proposed M/WBE participation;  

WHEREAS, Black & Veatch was selected and is needed based on their experience and expertise 

in planning for the Department.   

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

That the City is authorized to enter into a contract Black & Veatch International Company for a 

water resources capacity development study subject to the terms outlined above. The Mayor and/or 

City Manager and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of 

Greensboro a proper contract to carry the proposal into effect, payment to be made in the amount 

of $969,176 from Water Resources Capital Fund Account No. 503-7028-01.5413 and the 

associated budget adjustment. 


